
100

2 × 100

3 × 100

4 × 100

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 1.4km
C8 1.4km
C8 Argon 1.4km

100

101

102

103

r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

100

101

102

103

104

r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

102
r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 3 10 2

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
1.

4k
m

10 4 10 2

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 2

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]



100

101

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 3.4km
C8 3.4km
C8 Argon 3.4km

100

101

102

103

104

r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

101

103

105
r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

102

r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 3 10 2

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
3.

4k
m

10 5 10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 2

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]



100

101

102

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 5.4km
C8 5.4km
C8 Argon 5.4km

101

103

105
r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

101

103

105

r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

102

r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
5.

4k
m

10 5 10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 5 10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]



100

101

102

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 7.4km
C8 7.4km
C8 Argon 7.4km

101

103

105
r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

101

103

105

r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

102

r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
7.

4k
m

10 4 10 2 100

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 5 10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]



100

101

102

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 9.4km
C8 9.4km
C8 Argon 9.4km

101

103

105
r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

101

103

105

r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

102

r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
9.

4k
m

10 5 10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 5 10 3 10 1 101

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]



100

101

102

103

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 11.4km
C8 11.4km
C8 Argon 11.4km

101

103

105
r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

101

103

105

r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

102

r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 4 10 2 100

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
11

.4
km

10 4 10 2 100

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 5 10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]



100

101

102

103

# 
pa

rti
cle

s i
n 

ob
sp

la
ne

r from -inf m to 0.100 m.
C7 13.4km
C8 13.4km
C8 Argon 13.4km

100

101

102

103

104

r from 0.100 m to 10.000 m.

100

101

102

103

104

r from 10.000 m to 1000.000 m.

100

101

r from 1000.000 m to inf m.

10 4 10 3 10 2 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

ra
tio

 to
 C

7 
13

.4
km

10 4 10 2 100

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 4 10 2 100

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

10 3 10 1

p_t / GeV

0.50

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

PDG code [11, -11]


